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Broughton Primary School: 19/01/2026 
 

 
 

Dear Parents/Carers 
 
A nice short newsletter this week.... 
 
Strive for Five/Attendance Champions: 
Congratulations to our Year 5 class who were last week’s Strive for Five reading challenge 
winners with 100%. Well done to Year 6 who were our Attendance champions last week, 
achieving a wonderful 100% attendance once again.  
 
Dates for your diary Spring term:  
Please keep an eye on the dates below. More dates will be added as events are confirmed: 

• Monday 2nd – Friday 6th February – Year 5 Bikeability week for any pupils that have 

signed up 

• Thursday 5th February – Year 5&6 Young Voices event in Manchester 

• Friday 13th February – Break up for half-term 

• Monday 23rd February – Return to school for Spring term 2 

• Monday 23rd Feb – Friday 6th March 1-2pm Year 5 swimming sessions @ 

Cockermouth pool 

• Thursday 5th March – World Book Day 

• Monday 16th March – 1.30-6pm Face-to-face parents evening appointments 

• Tuesday 17th March – 3.30-5.30pm Virtual parents evening appointments 

• Friday 27th March – 3.20pm Break up for Easter  

• Monday 13th April – Return to school for Summer term 1 

Kind regards,  

 

Mrs A Bewsher – Headteacher  

Friday 16/01/2026 

 Golden Sweatshirt 

Reception Caleb Dockwray 

Year 1 Theo Todhunter 

Year 2 Tommy Skillen 

Year 3 Jessica McDowell 

Year 4 Anais Johnston 

Year 5 Ollie Burns 

Year 6 Isabella Fowler 

Wk 12/01/2026 

 Attendance Unauthorised 

Reception 98.4% 0% 

Year 1 99.38% 0% 

Year 2 96.67% 0% 

Year 3 98.57% 0% 

Year 4 99.05% 0% 

Year 5 97.6% 0% 

Year 6 100% 0% 

Whole 
School 

98.6% 0% 


